Doc 4 2BOBA4A155646

Page 1 of 4

Date: 1217 /2004 A2:=54p
F@led by: SHITH & GREAVES

Filed & Recorded in Official Records

of SKANANIA COUNTY

J. RICHAEL GARVISON

AUDITOR

Fep: $27.068

RETURN ADDRESS

Smith & Greaves

Attorney at Law

2121 SW Broadway

Suite 100

Portland, Oregon 97201-3180

DOCUMENT TITLE(S)

Certified/Abstract of Judgment
Skamania County District Court Case No. C04-54

REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF RELATED DOCUMENTS

Additional Reference #'s on page

JUDGMENT DEBTORS

Billy Joe Wenz
Shannon Wenz

#2035009
Additional Reference #'s on page

JUDGMENT CREDITOR

ASSET SYSTEMS, INC., an Oregon corporation, dba ASSET SYSTEMS OF
WASHINGTON

Additional Reference #'s on page

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ASSESSOR'S PROPERTY TAX PARCEL/ACCOUNT NUMBER

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on this form, The staff will not read the documents to verify the
accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.




Y]

L

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1S

20

21

22

23

24

RECEIVED

0 35009
DEC 15 2004
NGV 3 02004
SKAMANIA COUNTY DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
FOR THE COUNTY OF SKAMANTA
ASSET SYSTEMS, INC., an Oregon ) aésli £
corporation, dba ASSET SYSTEMS ) Lase NO. ]
of Washington, )
) AMENDED
Plaintiff, ) DEFAULT JUDGMENT
V. )
)
BILLY JOE WENZ and SHANNON )
WENZ, husband and wife, ;
Defendants. )
JUDGMENT SUMMARY
ATTY/JUDGMENT CREDITOR:  SMITH & GREAVES
NANCY A, SMITH, WSB#16002
J.PATTERSON REECE, WSB#29704
JUDGMENT DEBTORS : BILLY JOE WENZ
SHANNON WENZ
PRINCIPAL: $1,302.23
PREJUDGMENT INTEREST: $174.57
ATTORNEY FEES (AGAINST BILLY JOE WENZ ONLY) : $775.00 o
COSTS OF SUIT: $86.00 48
OTHER AMOUNTS ; $0.00 o
TOTAL JUDGMENT: $2,337.80 -2
&
[N
4
POST JUDGMENT INTEREST RATE: 12%, on total 4
B
th

judgment amount.

Page 1 - Default Judgment

Smith & Greaves

2121 5.W. Broadway, Suite [00
Portland, OR 97201-3180
Telephone (503) 227-2518



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

19

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

THIS MATTER having come before the

undersigned on

motion of Plaintiff for Jjudgment by default, the Court

having reviewed the record and files herein and the Motion

with subjoined affidavit in support thereof,

finding that a

default order has been entered and that Defendants have

failed to appear or serve any responsive pleadings within

the period allowed by law, that Plaintiff's

claim. is for a

sum certain or which may by computation be made certain,

that the Defendants are not incompetent or incapacitated

persons, nor in the military service of the United States,

it 1is

ORDERED, that Plaintiff have judgment as summarized above.

DATED: November n 2004

Es/Ala~«“£J»

ﬁudqe/Court Cqfimiskioner
Presented By:

SMITH & GREAVES

WANCY A. SMITH, WSBA#16002
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Page 2 - Default Judgment

Smith & Greaves

2121 8.W. Broadway, Suite 100
Portland, OR 97201-3180
Telephone {503) 227-2518

y 40 ¢ afieg

IFISSTIFEAC # 200




= &3
‘E (]
&*#
2.
+ 8
L]
£
ok
n
|
fual
i
th
\““nﬂ_guw }
7.\0‘4 eXAMAN,
2Ua Y eseed G
‘S-‘." \: Rl KOy. s, i
c!erli'gi’ t;\'e District €ou /4.. o

Gounty, Washiaggop, DO HEREBY < %

co ST et this instrumetity consisting
=z lpagels), isatrue and:cogrect copy of ihg .,
originat now on file and of jecorgd |

anc, as clerk, | am the legaFcustig

Signed at Stevenson Wwashingip)




