Doc # 2004155646
Page 1 of 4
Date: 12/17/2004 02:54P
Filed by: SMITH & GREAVES
Filed & Recorded in Official Records
of SKAMANIA COUNTY
J. MICHAEL GARVISON
AUDITOR
Fee: \$22.00

RETURN ADDRESS Smith & Greaves Attorney at Law 2121 SW Broadway Suite 100 Portland, Oregon 97201-3180

DOCUMENT TITLE(S)

Certified/Abstract of Judgment Skamania County District Court Case No. C04-54

REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF RELATED DOCUMENTS

Additional Reference #'s on page

JUDGMENT DEBTORS

Billy Joe Wenz Shannon Wenz #2035009

Additional Reference #'s on page

JUDGMENT CREDITOR

ASSET SYSTEMS, INC., an Oregon corporation, dba ASSET SYSTEMS OF WASHINGTON

Additional Reference #'s on page

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ASSESSOR'S PROPERTY TAX PARCEL/ACCOUNT NUMBER

The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on this form. The staff will not read the documents to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.

RECEIVED 2035009 DEC 15 2004

2	
3	FILED
4	NOV 3 0 2004
5	SKAMANIA COUNTY DISTRICT COURT
6	
7	DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
8	FOR THE COUNTY OF SKAMANIA
9	ASSET SYSTEMS, INC., an Oregon) Case NO. C0454
10	of Washington,) AMENDED
11	Plaintiff,) DEFAULT JUDGMENT v.
12	BILLY JOE WENZ and SHANNON
13	WENZ, husband and wife,
14	Defendants.
15	JUDGMENT SUMMARY
	ATTY/JUDGMENT CREDITOR: SMITH & GREAVES
16	NANCY A. SMITH, WSB#16002 J.PATTERSON REECE, WSB#29704
17	JUDGMENT DEBTORS: BILLY JOE WENZ
- "	SHANNON WENZ
18	PRINCIPAL: \$1,302.23
19	PREJUDGMENT INTEREST: \$174.57
10	ATTORNEY FEES (AGAINST BILLY JOE WENZ ONLY): \$775.00
20	COSTS OF SUIT: \$86.00
0.1	OTHER AMOUNTS: \$0.00
21	TOTAL JUDGMENT: \$2,337.80
22	

Page 1 - Default Judgment

judgment amount.

23

24

POST

JUDGMENT

INTEREST

Smith & Greaves 2121 S.W. Broadway, Suite 100 Portland, OR 97201-3180 Telephone (503) 227-2518

on

total

12%,

RATE:

.1.	THIS MATTER having come before the undersigned on
2	motion of Plaintiff for judgment by default, the Court
3	having reviewed the record and files herein and the Motion
4	with subjoined affidavit in support thereof, finding that a
5	default order has been entered and that Defendants have
6	failed to appear or serve any responsive pleadings within
7	the period allowed by law, that Plaintiff's claim is for a
8	sum certain or which may by computation be made certain,
9	that the Defendants are not incompetent or incapacitated
10	persons, nor in the military service of the United States,
11	it is
12	ORDERED, that Plaintiff have judgment as summarized above.
13	DATED: November 3011, 2004.
14	June Suringer June Commissioner
15	Presented By:
16	SMITH & GREAVES
17	AG VIII
18	NANCY A. SMITH, WSBÅ#16002 Attorneys for Plaintiff
19	
20	
21	

22

23

clerk of the District Court of the District